DocuSign Envelope ID: 167A4426-9ADC-402C-B449-ECED8DAE33E3

Contract Name:
2022 RENNEBOHM PARK WEST TENNIS COURTS Change Order No. CO1
Contract No. 9179
Project/MUNIS No.|14015-51-130
Change Order Project No.
Ald District 11

Change Order Description:
No cost time extension to contract for remove and replace Account Numbers for this Change Order:
of incorrectly installed work

Contractor:
WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO INC
5423 REINER RD
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price
Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
1 No Cost Time Extension 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 0.00% 0.00
The Original Contract Total 348,243.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 100.00% 348,243.00
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 06/19/2023
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 25
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 7/14/23

D Si d by:
Contractor couslgned by

By Jacsls
Title P%mgﬁgf?ﬁ”

Date  ©/127202Z3

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector ‘(M\\ Qo T\ K,\lv\ ) 6-13-2023
Construction Supervisor
Engineer

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date| $ 255,684.27 |

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien




